

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: **CRP.Nos.2611 of 2019, 168 of 2020**
& WP.Nos.10716&15729 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.05.2024	<u>SSRN, J</u> These batch matters listed to for hearing. Learned senior counsel Mr.Hemendranath Reddy for respondent Nos.23 to 26 expressed urgency since they have already filed vacate petition vide I.A.No.1 of 2022. However, there is another representation on behalf of Mr.Botla Venkateshwara Rao, counsel for the petitioner on the ground of personal inconvenience as he is on legs before another Bench. Considering the above request, these batch matters are ordered to be listed on 07.06.2024. Counsel representing the petitioner/s informed that no further time would be allowed on the next date of hearing. SSRN, J PSSK	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--