

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.2611 of 2019, 168 OF 2020 &
WP Nos.107416 & 15729 OF 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.06.2024	<u>SSRN, J</u> When the matter is taken up for further hearing in the implead petition, Ms.S.Sudeepthi representing Mr.Botla Venkateswara Rao sought for one more adjournment on the ground of personal inconvenience to the petitioner's counsel. On the other hand, the learned counsel for the respondents, who filed vacate petition insisted for modification of the earlier stay and also expressed an urgency for disposal of the petitions. This Court found that the matter is part heard since April, 2024, could not have been disposed because of the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Keeping all this in view, all the matters ordered to be listed on 28-06-2024 under the caption 'For Orders'. _____ SSRN,J PLV	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--