

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CRP Nos.2611 of 2019 & 168 of 2020**  
**Wp No.10716 and 15729 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|                | 24.04.2026  | <p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Akhil Srivatsa Adiraju, learned counsel representing Sri M.V.Pratap Kumar appearing for respondent No.22 in CRP No.2611 of 2019.</p> <p>Sri C.Sanjeev Reddy, learned counsel for the implead petitioner in IA No.2 of 2020 in CRP No.2611 of 2019 is present.</p> <p>Sri T.Rajendra Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner in CRP No.168 of 2020 is present.</p> <p>Sri Suhas, learned counsel representing M/s.Resu Law Firm for the respondent Nos.23 &amp; 26 in CRP No.2611 of 2019 and respondent No.24 and 27 in CRP No.168 of 2020 is present.</p> <p>Sri K.Ravi Mahender Reddy, learned standing counsel for GHMC appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 representing in item WP No.10716 of 2020 is present.</p> <p>Ms.N.Bhavani, learned counsel representing Ms.K.Mamta, learned counsel for the petitioner WP No.10716 of 2020 is present.</p> <p>Sri B.Venkateshwara Rao, learned counsel representing Sri Syed Kaleem Ahmed is present</p> |                    |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            |      | <p data-bbox="548 247 1252 594">Sri C.Sanjeev Reddy, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners in implead petitioner in IA No.3 of 2020 in CRP No.168 of 2020 submits that the learned counsel has been elevated to the Bench and prays time to adjourn the matter for filing fresh Vakalath.</p> <p data-bbox="548 619 1252 751">List on 08.06.2026, both the parties are directed to serve memos on the counsel available on record.</p> <p data-bbox="548 777 1252 909">Registry is directed to verify and print the names of the learned counsel on record accordingly.</p> <div data-bbox="1159 1018 1252 1075" style="text-align: right;"> <hr style="width: 100px; margin-left: auto;"/> <b>NNR, J</b><br/> <i>SHA</i> </div> |                |

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |